Promotional Competition terms and conditions of entry – Game of chance – Simple

PROMOTIONAL COMPETITION

Particulars

This table sets out the particulars of the promotion described below.

Name of promotional competition (Promotion)	Win \$1,200 to dine at Attica
Promoter	The Herald & Weekly Times Pty Ltd
	ABN: 49 004 113 937
Eligible entrants must be residents of	Australia
Eligible entrants	 Must be: 18 years old or over attendee of World's Longest Lunch 2022 (the <i>Event</i>) Must not be: Herald Sun employees Melbourne Food & Wine Festival Employees Seated within the VVIP section of the lunch or any other area as hosted by Melbourne Food & Wine Festival or an associated major partner, government organisation, or the media/PR, for the avoidance of doubt excluded tables are: 1-17 26-30 48-51 58-60 85-86 Otherwise excluded under paragraph 3 of the Terms and Conditions.
Limit on number of entries which can be made by any one person	1 entry only per person
Entry process	 To enter, entrants must: (a) be an attendee of the Herald Sun World's Longest Lunch at Treasury Gardens on 25th March 2022; and (b) have an allocated seat and table number at the event. To be eligible, entrants need to hold a valid ticket to the World's Longest Lunch 2022, or be a guest of a person who holds a valid ticket on their behalf.
Prizes	 There is one first prize which includes the following: 1 x Food and beverage voucher/gift card for Attica in Melbourne (\$1,200) 1 x Herald Sun 12-month digital subscription (\$336) 1 x 750 ml bottle of Andrew Peace Masterpeace 2017 Shiraz (\$29) 1 x Herald Sun notebook (\$19.99) 1 x Herald Sun bag (\$24.95) 1 x Herald Sun re-useable stainless steel straw (\$6.41) There are twenty (20) runners up prizes each of which is a package made up of the following prizes: 1 x Herald Sun 12-month digital subscription (\$336)

	 1 x 750 ml bottle of Andrew Peace Masterpeace 2017 Shiraz (\$29) 1 x Herald Sun notebook (\$19.99) 1 x Herald Sun bag (\$24.95) 1 x Herald Sun re-useable stainless steel straw (\$6.41) Total prize pool is valued at \$9,943.35
Prize draw will take place	One first prize, 20 runners up, and 20 reserves will be drawn at 10am on Friday, 25 th March 2022 at The Herald Sun Weekly Times, 40 City Road Southbank VIC 3006. Winners are drawn by table and seat
	number, not by name.
Second Round Date	N/A
Publication of each winner's name	Winners will be listed within 14 days of the draw on the following
and suburb	webpage and remain live on this webpage for 28 days
	https://www.heraldsun.com.au/entertainment/competitions/herald-
	suns-worlds-longest-lunch-attica-1200-voucher-competition/news-
	story/aa19945459b3c979a816ad9f9e1c5120

Terms and conditions

- 1. These terms and conditions are the terms and conditions of the Promotion described above.
- 2. The above Particulars and information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions. These terms and conditions may be amended from time to time in accordance with state regulations.
- 3. Except where advertised differently, entry is only open to residents as described in the Particulars who are aged 18 or over. Promoter's employees, associated companies and agencies, and their immediate families are ineligible. Eligibility requirements must be met at the time of entry and at the time of determining prize winners.
- 4. Winning table and seat numbers will be kept confidential by the Promoter until they are announced at the Event. The person who was allocated to that table and seat will win the announced prize for that table and seat, provided they are in attendance at the Event at the time of the announcement (between 12.00pm and 4.00pm that day). If they are not present at that time, then the next drawn of the reserve draw winners which has not yet been allocated a prize, will be announced for that prize.
- 5. A person cannot win more than one prize.
- 6. Prizes cannot be transferred or exchanged for cash. No responsibility or liability is accepted for any variation in the value of the prize/s. If a prize is unavailable then, subject to state regulation, Promoter may substitute a prize with a different item of equal or greater value. Prizes may be subject to additional terms and conditions of the supplier of that prize.
- 7. To the extent permitted by law, no responsibility is accepted by Promoter for any loss, damage, or injury incurred from entering the Promotion or taking up the prize and Promoter accepts no responsibility for any damage delay or loss of prize in transit.
- 8. Prize draw will occur as set out in the Particulars.
- 9. Unclaimed prize draw will take place at midday (AEST) three months after the initial draw at the same address as for the initial prize draw and such further draws will be conducted as is necessary to distribute the prize/s.
- 10. Winners will be published in the publication specified in the Particulars within 14 days of prize draw and remain online for 28 days.
- 11. It is a condition of accepting a prize that the winner must comply with all conditions of use of the prize and the prize supplier requirements.
- 12. Promoter's determination of winners is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. Promoter reserves the right to request information to verify the validity of entries, including proof of identity and Australian residency status at the nominated prize delivery address and proof of ticket and seat allocation for the winning table/seat.

- 14. Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the competition process.
- 15. If for any reason the Promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures, pandemic, epidemic, government recommendation or public health order or other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupts or affects the administration security or fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Promotion, and including where a prize is unavailable for any of those reasons, the Promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion subject to any approval of state/ territory regulators where required. Tampering includes a 'repeated entry device' which enables an entrant to automatically enter repeatedly. Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process.
- 16. The information entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting this Promotion. Promoter may disclose entrant's personal information to its contractors and agents to assist in conducting this Promotion or communicating with entrants and state/territory regulators. Winners' names may be published as required by relevant legislation or in accordance with these terms. Further information about how we handle personal information, how you can complain about a breach of the Australian Privacy Principles, how we will deal with a complaint of that nature, how you can access or seek correction of your personal information and our contact details can be found in our Privacy Policy (https://preferences.news.com.au/privacy).